



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	17,500.00000	17,500.00			
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL					
0003	153003P	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00			
PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LS					
0004	153005M	4.000	8,000.00000	32,000.00			
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE		U					
0005	154003P	(1)	316,000.00000	316,000.00			
MOBILIZATION		LS					
0011	159003M	70.000	100.00000	7,000.00			
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U					
0012	159006M	300.000	1.00000	300.00			
DRUM		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0013 159009M	1,000.000	40.00000	40,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0014 159012M	1,810.000	22.50000	40,725.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0015 159015M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0016 159027M	4.000	10,000.00000	40,000.00				
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0017 159030M	4.000	18,000.00000	72,000.00				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018	159108M	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION		U					
0019	159138M	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00			
HMA PATCH		T					
0020	159141M	400.000	190.00000	76,000.00			
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER		HOUR					
0021	159144M	2.000	300.00000	600.00			
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE		U					
0022	159260M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 6' X 4'		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0023	159300M	252,600.000	0.33000	83,358.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF								
0024	159302M	10,305.000	0.13000	1,339.65				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF								
0025	159312M	12,405.000	0.13000	1,612.65				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF								
0026	159314M	12,570.000	0.19000	2,388.30				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF								
0027	159320M	9,780.000	0.25000	2,445.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028	160004M	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00			
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0029	160007M	1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00			
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0030	161003P	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00			
FINAL CLEANUP		LS					
0031	201003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00			
CLEARING SITE		LS					
0032	302051P	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00			
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS		CY					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033 401021M	400.000	400.00000	160,000.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY REPAIR							
0034 401024M	4,000.000	8.00000	32,000.00				
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX LF ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE							
0035 401030M	24,415.000	3.75000	91,556.25				
TACK COAT GAL							
0036 401108M	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00				
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX U ASPHALT							
0037 421007M	20,600.000	4.98000	102,588.00				
MICROPAVING JOINTS LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0038 421010M	2,372.000	133.67000	317,065.24				
SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II							
0039 421011M	48,977.000	12.94000	633,762.38				
SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL							
0040 453006M	300.000	450.00000	135,000.00				
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY							
0041 602099M	20.000	4,557.10000	91,142.00				
RESET EXISTING CASTING U							
0042 602153M	2.000	8,111.50000	16,223.00				
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0043 602210M	5.000	3,994.60000	19,973.00				
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						
0044 602213M	8.000	3,621.63000	28,973.04				
CURB PIECE	U						
0045 606012P	75.000	316.31000	23,723.25				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0046 607018P	320.000	405.91000	129,891.20				
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0047 610003M	84,200.000	0.75000	63,150.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0048 610007M	3,435.000	1.50000	5,152.50				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0049 610012M	595.000	40.89000	24,329.55				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U							
0050 610014M	4,180.000	0.88000	3,678.40				
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF							
0051 610017M	4,190.000	12.50000	52,375.00				
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF							
0052 610018M	190.000	40.89000	7,769.10				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U							
0053 610021M	385.000	40.89000	15,742.65				
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0054	610024M	1,170.000	90.00000	105,300.00			
REMOVAL OF RPM		U					
0055	610033M	20,600.000	0.80000	16,480.00			
RUMBLE STRIP		LF					
0056	610036M	87,635.000	0.65000	56,962.75			
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES		LF					
0057	610039M	14,397.000	6.06000	87,245.82			
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS		SF					
0058	610060M	3,260.000	9.06000	29,535.60			
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS		SF					

Section Totals:

\$3,204,587.33



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 155018M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP		U					
0007 155036M	15.000	9,000.00000	135,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE		MO					

Section Totals:

\$185,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Non-Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$20,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24111

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: May 23, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 0093300

Contract Time: 11/25/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0008	158006M SILT FENCE LF	500.000	53.70000	26,850.00			
0009	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	12,500.00000	12,500.00			
0010	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00			
Section Totals:			\$41,850.00				
Contract Totals			\$3,451,437.33				
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,451,437.33				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Page: 1

Page: 1

Contract Description: Rt 82, Rt 124 to Rt 439 & Rt 93, Rt 1&9 to Van Nostrand Ave **Project(s):** 0093300

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.